MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - January 6, 2026 - Race 10
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 Ibs. (S)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: $31,800

Includes: $7,500 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $31,800
Value of Race: $31,800 1st $19,080, 2nd $6,360, 3rd $3,180, 4th $1,590, 5th $954, 6th $318, 7th $318
Weather: Showery, 44° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 4:27 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

19Nov25 *MVR®

22Dec25 *MVR®
22Dec25 MVR?

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

5

O W ©

Lady Indya (Bermudez,

Samuel)

Pretty Prizes (Greenidge, Elijah)

Honor Quest (Barbaran

Instant Winner (Rivera,

, Erik)
Power Vision (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)

Luis)

Mo Thunder (Fernandez, Victor)
Franchetti (Bracho, Jose)

Fractional Times: 22.91 47.33 1:00.99

Split Times:

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Craig L. Minten
Owner: Christina Minten

Trainer: West, Aaron

(24:42) (13:66) (13:98)

Scratched Horse(s): Golden Haul (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $31,472

Pgm Horse

5 Lady Indya
8  Pretty Prizes
7  Honor Quest

Win Place Show
6.00 3.80 3.40
12.00 5.20

3.60

Wgt MIE PP

122 Lb
117 --
122
122
122
122
122

o —
WAar NN D

[l el el el

Final Time: 1:14.97

Wager Type
$0.50 Pick 3

$0.50 Pick 4

$0.50 Pick 5

$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot

$2.00 Daily Double
$2.00 Exacta
$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Trifecta

Start 1/4 1/2

3 1112 12

1 66 5Head
2 7 7

7 5Head 63

6 42 1/2 4l

4 22 1/2 2Head
5 31/2 33

Winning Numbers
8-7/9-5 (3 correct)
6-8-7/9-5 (4 correct)

2/3/8-6-8-7/9-5 (5 correct)

1/7/8-2/3/8-6-8-7/9-5 (6
correct)

7-5

5-8

5-8-7-3

5-8-7

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
ql12

51 12
21/2

6Head

Lady Indya, Bay Filly, by Take Charge Indy out of Brucie, by Fusaichi Pegasus. Foaled Apr 24, 2023 in Ohio.

Payoff
37.15
78.65

226.90
98.28

11.20
117.20
289.79
119.55

Fin
13 3/4
23

38
2314
55 1/4
63172

7

5

O PFP WNO

Pgm Horse Name

Lady Indya
Pretty Prizes
Honor Quest
Power Vision
Instant Winner
Mo Thunder
Franchetti

1/4
112

Start

43 1/2
21/2

33

g b OoO~NNPFP W

1/2 Str

12 15

56 35 1/2
79 1/4 47

66 1/4 59

45 25

22 710 1/2
32 610 1/2

Fin
133/4
,33/4
263/4
414 3/4
518
g23 14
726314

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

2.00
26.80
3.80
40.30
6.80
5.80
1.80*

Pool
12,347
27,215
19,404

4,914

13,665
18,313

8,064
10,442

ideo Race Repla;

Comments
inside,dueled,drvng
3-5wd, rallied
swung 6wd,rallied
slow start,rush,wiling
bobbled start, rail
dueled, gave way
3wd, faltered

Carryover

4,368

Trainers: 5 - West, Aaron; 8 - Faulkner, Rodney; 7 - Gorham, Robert; 3 - Cline, Robert; 1 - Rone, Penny; 6 - Cline, Robert; 4 - Radosevich, Justin

Oowners:

4 - Thorobeam Farm;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

5 -Christina Minten; 8 - R and P Racing Stables LLC; 7 - Marion F. Gorham Revocable Trust; 3 -Bryan Metz; 1 -Michael L. Rone; 6 -Bryan Metz;

LADY INDYA showed speed, disputed the pace inside MO THUNDER, opened up in upper stretch and was not challenged while kept alert. PRETTY
PRIZES raced in the three path on the turn, moved to the five path turning for home and rallied. HONOR QUEST dropped back early, circled the turn,
swung to the six path in upper stretch and rallied. POWER VISION broke slowly and rushed up down the backstretch, failed to menace the winner but
finished willingly inside horses. INSTANT WINNER bobbled at the start, remained along the rail chasing the winner and weakened. MO THUNDER dueled
outside the winner and gave way. FRANCHETTI pursued the winner from the three path and faltered.

Track Attendance: 0

Off Track Wagering

Handle: $11

, 755

Handle: $1,324,015

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MVR&CY=USA&DATE=01/06/2026&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MVR&CY=USA&DATE=01/06/2026&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

