

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - January 6, 2026 - Race 10

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. (S)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: \$31,800

Includes: \$7,500 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$31,800

Value of Race: \$31,800 1st \$19,080, 2nd \$6,360, 3rd \$3,180, 4th \$1,590, 5th \$954, 6th \$318, 7th \$318

Weather: Showery, 44° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 4:27 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

EQUIBASE



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
---	5	Lady Indya (Bermudez, Samuel)	122	L b	4 3	1 1/2	1 ²	1 ⁵	1 ^{3 3/4}	2.00	inside, dueled, drvng	
---	8	Pretty Prizes (Greenidge, Elijah)	117	--	7 1	6 ⁶	5 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ³	26.80	3-5wd, rallied	
---	7	Honor Quest (Barbaran, Erik)	122	L	6 2	7	7	4 ²	3 ⁸	3.80	swung 6wd, rallied	
19Nov25	3MVR ⁶	Power Vision (Salazar Becer, Fernando)	122	L	2 7	5 ^{Head}	6 ³	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{3 1/4}	40.30	slow start, rush, willing	
---	1	Instant Winner (Rivera, Luis)	122	L f	1 6	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	5 ^{5 1/4}	6.80	bobbed start, rail	
22Dec25	1MVR ³	Mo Thunder (Fernandez, Victor)	122	L b	5 4	2 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	7	6 ^{3 1/2}	5.80	dueled, gave way	
22Dec25	1MVR ²	Franchetti (Bracho, Jose)	122	L	3 5	3 ^{1/2}	3 ³	6 ^{Head}	7	1.80*	3wd, faltered	

Fractional Times: 22.91 47.33 1:00.99

Final Time: 1:14.97

Split Times: (24:42) (13:66) (13:98)

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Lady Indya, Bay Filly, by Take Charge Indy out of Brucie, by Fusaichi Pegasus. Foaled Apr 24, 2023 in Ohio.

Breeder: Craig L. Minten

Owner: Christina Minten

Trainer: West, Aaron

Scratched Horse(s): Golden Haul (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$31,472

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
5	Lady Indya	6.00	3.80	3.40	\$0.50 Pick 3	8-7-9-5 (3 correct)	37.15	12,347	
8	Pretty Prizes		12.00	5.20	\$0.50 Pick 4	6-8-7-9-5 (4 correct)	78.65	27,215	
7	Honor Quest			3.60	\$0.50 Pick 5 \$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot	2/3-8-6-8-7-9-5 (5 correct) 1/7-8-2/3-8-6-8-7-9-5 (6 correct)	226.90 98.28	19,404 4,914	4,368
					\$2.00 Daily Double \$2.00 Exacta \$0.10 Superfecta \$0.50 Trifecta	7-5 5-8 5-8-7-3 5-8-7	11.20 117.20 289.79 119.55	13,665 18,313 8,064 10,442	

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
5	Lady Indya	3	1 ^{1/2}	1 ²	1 ⁵	1 ^{3 3/4}
8	Pretty Prizes	1	6 ⁶	5 ⁶	3 ^{5 1/2}	2 ^{3 3/4}
7	Honor Quest	2	7 ¹²	7 ^{9 1/4}	4 ⁷	3 ^{6 3/4}
3	Power Vision	7	5 ⁶	6 ^{6 1/4}	5 ⁹	4 ^{14 3/4}
1	Instant Winner	6	4 ^{3 1/2}	4 ⁵	2 ⁵	5 ¹⁸
6	Mo Thunder	4	2 ^{1/2}	2 ²	7 ^{10 1/2}	6 ^{23 1/4}
4	Franchetti	5	3 ³	3 ²	6 ^{10 1/2}	7 ^{26 3/4}

Trainers: 5 - West, Aaron; 8 - Faulkner, Rodney; 7 - Gorham, Robert; 3 - Cline, Robert; 1 - Rone, Penny; 6 - Cline, Robert; 4 - Radosevich, Justin

Owners: 5 -Christina Minten; 8 - R and P Racing Stables LLC; 7 - Marion F. Gorham Revocable Trust; 3 -Bryan Metz; 1 -Michael L. Rone; 6 -Bryan Metz; 4 - Thorobeam Farm;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

LADY INDYA showed speed, disputed the pace inside MO THUNDER, opened up in upper stretch and was not challenged while kept alert. PRETTY PRIZES raced in the three path on the turn, moved to the five path turning for home and rallied. HONOR QUEST dropped back early, circled the turn, swung to the six path in upper stretch and rallied. POWER VISION broke slowly and rushed up down the backstretch, failed to menace the winner but finished willingly inside horses. INSTANT WINNER bobbed at the start, remained along the rail chasing the winner and weakened. MO THUNDER dueled outside the winner and gave way. FRANCHETTI pursued the winner from the three path and faltered.

Track Attendance: 0
Off Track Wagering

Handle: \$11,755
Handle: \$1,324,015